



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.1037 of 2025

Satyaban Behera

...

Petitioner

Mr. S. Behera, Advocate

-versus-

Subhashree Asrayalata

....

Opposite Parties

Das and another

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

21.01.2026

Order

No.

- 01.** 1. The Petitioner appears in person through virtual mode and submits that he has some inconvenience in putting forth his case today. Hence, he seeks an adjournment in the matter.
2. On the consent of the Petitioner, list this matter on 05.02.2026 at 2 P.M..

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Jina