



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.1037 of 2025

Satyaban Behera ...

Petitioner

Mr. S. Behera
(in person)

-versus-

***Subhashree Asrayalata
Das and another***

Opposite Parties

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

05.02.2026

Order

No.

02.

1. Heard the Petitioner in person.
2. On perusal of the impugned order, this Court is of the considered view that this does not merit interference by this Court in exercise of its revisional jurisdiction, but since the Petitioner is appearing in person he submits that he is not able to substantiate his submissions and seeks an adjournment to engage a counsel.
3. Considering the same, list this matter on 23.02.2026. On that date the matter shall be heard afresh on merits. In the meantime, it shall be open for the Petitioner to engage a counsel, if so advised.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Jina