



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLREV No.1037 of 2025

Satyaban Behera

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Dash, Advocate

-versus-

***1. Subhashree Asrayalata
Das***

....

Opposite Parties

***2. Divyansha Priyadarshini
Das***

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH
ORDER
23.02.2026

CRLREV No.1037 of 2025 & I.A. No.1362 of 2025

Order No.

03.

1. Since learned counsel Mr. Dash appears on behalf of the Petitioner, the noting that the Petitioner is appearing in person need not be reflected in the list.
2. Heard.
3. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties by Speed Post on the question of limitation. Requisites shall be filed by 05.03.2026.
4. List this matter on 24.03.2026.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge